
2026 TBF Federation National Championship
Division Anglers Tournament Standings

3/18/2026 - 3/20/2026 Pickwick Lk Florence AL

Place Angler State Fish Day 1 Fish Day 2 Fish Day 3 Fish Total

- Page 1/8 -

CENTRAL

Boater

  1 BRADLEY SULLIVAN OK 5/5 21-14 5/5 20-10  10/10 42-08 Q

  2 JAMES BIGGS TX 5/5 24-11 2/2 9-14  7/7 34-09

  3 ERIC GILCHRIST LA 5/5 24-07 2/2 7-07  7/7 31-14

  4 NICHOLAS SIEPKER NE 5/5 18-07 2/2 6-15  7/7 25-06

  5 JACE MCMASTERS MO 5/5 17-14 3/3 6-08  8/8 24-06

  6 HUNTER BAIRD KS 1/1 3-04 5/5 16-07  6/6 19-11

  7 CLINT FARRIS TX 2/2 7-04 5/5 11-11  7/7 18-15

  8 BLAKE WILSON AR 5/5 15-03 2/2 3-11  7/7 18-14

  9 MARION HILL MS 1/1 4-15 3/3 9-14  4/4 14-13

 10 TONY BALDRIDGE OK 4/4 9-10 1/1 4-14  5/5 14-08

 11 THOMAS MCMILLAN LA 5/5 12-09 0/0   5/5 12-09

 12 NATHAN FIDELDY KS 1/1 3-12 1/1 4-00  2/2 7-12

 13 CODY MILLER MO 2/2 4-13 1/1 2-13  3/3 7-10

 14 JUSTIN SWAYZE AR 1/1 2-15 1/1 4-06  2/2 7-05

 15 TRENT BIGOT MS 1/1 2-07 1/1 3-10  2/2 6-01

 16 LOGAN GREENO NE 0/0  0/0   0/0  

Co-Angler

  1 MIKE CASANOVA TX 3/3 12-12 2/2 7-07  5/5 20-03 Q

  2 TROY LADNER MS 2/2 5-13 3/3 11-08  5/5 17-05

  3 TOBY STANPHILL AR 1/1 3-11 3/3 13-02  4/4 16-13

  4 AARON BALDRIDGE OK 2/2 4-06 3/3 11-08  5/5 15-14

  5 GREG SHELTON LA 1/1 5-08 3/3 9-01  4/4 14-09

  6 KYLE KLEIN KS 2/2 7-02 2/2 5-13  4/4 12-15

  7 JORDAN YAKEL MO 3/3 10-04 1/1 2-06  4/4 12-10

  8 BRAEDEN ANDERSON NE 3/3 10-04 0/0   3/3 10-04

  9 RAY CATES KS 0/0  2/2 8-14  2/2 8-14

 10 TYLER DENNIS AR 1/1 2-09 2/2 5-13  3/3 8-06

 11 JASEN MORISAKI MO 2/2 7-12 0/0   2/2 7-12

 12 KEVIN SULLIVAN OK 1/1 3-15 1/1 2-06  2/2 6-05

 13 WILLIAM RANDY HOWELL MS 1/1 3-11 1/1 2-06  2/2 6-01

 14 JERRY BIGGS TX 1/1 1-08 0/0   1/1 1-08

 15 GRANGER SAMAHA LA 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 15 JEFF SIEPKER NE 0/0  0/0   0/0  
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EASTERN

Boater

  1 GARETT SEPPALA NH 5/5 21-00 5/5 19-14  10/10 40-14 Q

  2 AUSTIN CUSICK NH 5/5 20-01 5/5 17-01  10/10 37-02

  3 THOMAS WALTZ VT 5/5 19-06 4/4 13-11  9/9 33-01

  4 ANTHONY GELARDI ME 5/5 22-07 1/1 5-06  6/6 27-13

  5 JUSTIN TAYLOR MA 4/4 15-06 1/1 2-09  5/5 17-15

  6 KEITH CLEARY CT 1/1 3-02 3/3 8-13  4/4 11-15

  7 MATTHEW MARINELLI CT 3/3 8-00 1/1 3-07  4/4 11-07

  8 TANNER KING ON 1/1 5-05 1/1 4-13  2/2 10-02

  9 DOUG GARROW ON 1/1 3-08 0/0   1/1 3-08

 10 BRUCE JONES MA 1/1 3-06 0/0   1/1 3-06

 11 NICK ALBANO NY 0/0  0/0   0/0  

Co-Angler

  1 GRANT MCCRACKEN VT 3/3 17-10 1/1 2-04  4/4 19-14 Q

  2 ZACHARY MORRIS ME 3/3 12-00 2/2 7-10  5/5 19-10

  3 JACOB SWANSON MA 3/3 12-08 1/1 2-05  4/4 14-13

  4 JEFFREY PERRON NH 1/1 3-07 2/2 9-01  3/3 12-08

  5 BOBBY FRANCE MA 1/1 2-15 3/3 9-04  4/4 12-03

  6 MIKE TALAGA CT 1/1 2-00 1/1 6-12  2/2 8-12

  7 ANDREW MUNRO ON 2/2 4-06 1/1 2-10  3/3 7-00

  8 BRADYN ANTOSIEWICZ NH 1/1 2-14 1/1 2-10  2/2 5-08

  9 BRAD MONSMA ON 1/1 3-14 0/0   1/1 3-14

 10 JASON MYSLAK CT 1/1 3-08 0/0   1/1 3-08

 11 RICARDO CRUZ NY 0/0  0/0   0/0  
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MID-ATLANTIC

Boater

  1 GIOVANNI MARTINO NJ 5/5 23-14 5/5 25-01  10/10 48-15 Q

  2 JEREMY BYERS WV 5/5 21-09 4/4 11-01  9/9 32-10

  3 TONY DORMAN PA 3/3 9-14 5/5 13-13  8/8 23-11

  4 JOHN CHRISTOPHER II WV 3/3 9-09 5/5 13-14  8/8 23-07

  5 DOUG WINE WV 2/2 5-02 2/2 8-08  4/4 13-10

  6 MIKE KELLER NJ 0/0  3/3 13-04  3/3 13-04

  7 ROGER SHIRKEY SR. DE 4/4 12-02 0/0   4/4 12-02

  8 RICK MILLS VA 3/3 8-09 0/0   3/3 8-09

  9 RICHIE MARTIN MD 3/3 6-13 0/0   3/3 6-13

 10 PETER YANNI DC 1/1 3-04 0/0   1/1 3-04

 11 JEFF CUTLER PA 1/1 2-12 0/0   1/1 2-12

 12 BRAD HUDDLESTON VA 0/0  0/0   0/0  

Co-Angler

  1 MARK ELLIOT VA 3/3 8-01 3/3 10-02  6/6 18-03 Q

  2 CHAD BOGGS DC 1/1 4-02 3/3 10-09  4/4 14-11

  3 JON HARKNESS WV 3/3 10-06 1/1 2-06  4/4 12-12

  4 DESMOND BYFIELD NJ 0/0  3/3 9-11  3/3 9-11

  5 JAY CLARK DE 1/1 2-07 1/1 4-04  2/2 6-11

  6 JASON CAVANAUGH PA 1/1 2-14 1/1 3-03  2/2 6-01

  7 CHARLES  (CJ) TUITE NJ 0/0  2/2 4-15  2/2 4-15

  8 DAVE WILT PA 1/1 2-14 0/0   1/1 2-14

  9 CHRISTOPHER MILLS VA 1/1 2-05 0/0   1/1 2-05

 10 ZACHARY ULBIG MD 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 10 TOMMY GOODSON WV 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 10 JOHN SMARR WV 0/0  0/0   0/0  
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NORTHERN

Boater

  1 TAYLOR UMLAND IL 5/5 23-11 5/5 20-01  10/10 43-12 Q

  2 EDDIE LEVIN OH 5/5 23-12 5/5 16-04  10/10 40-00

  3 RYLAN HAMLIN MI 5/5 15-13 5/5 18-11  10/10 34-08

  4 TRAVIS SEITZINGER SD 5/5 23-11 5/5 10-09  10/10 34-04

  5 DAVID LAGLE IN 5/5 18-13 2/2 9-10  7/7 28-07

  6 NICHOLAS SMYERS WI 4/4 11-01 5/5 14-14  9/9 25-15

  7 ERIC RITTER MN 1/1 4-00 5/5 19-05  6/6 23-05

  8 ALLEX CONNER OH 3/3 9-14 4/4 13-06  7/7 23-04

  9 TONY HATTEN MN 4/4 10-10 2/2 9-09  6/6 20-03

 10 NATE MAHER IA 2/2 7-15 5/5 11-12  7/7 19-11

 11 ROBERT BEAMAN MN 3/3 8-03 3/3 10-04  6/6 18-07

 12 DUSTIN TAYLOR IL 4/4 14-09 1/1 3-08  5/5 18-01

 13 JAYSON SHULL WI 3/3 12-13 1/1 2-14  4/4 15-11

 14 CHANCY WALTERS IA 0/0  4/4 11-00  4/4 11-00

 15 DAKOTA BALL IN 3/3 8-15 0/0   3/3 8-15

 16 ED ELLIOTT OH 1/1 2-10 1/1 6-04  2/2 8-14

 17 BRIAN HENSLEY IN 3/3 7-11 0/0   3/3 7-11

 18 ADAM EISELE WI 3/3 6-14 0/0   3/3 6-14

Co-Angler

  1 JASON KUSHLAN SD 3/3 11-13 2/2 8-14  5/5 20-11 Q

  2 DERICK PENDLETON IN 2/2 5-05 3/3 8-08  5/5 13-13

  3 KEN BAKE OH 2/2 4-14 3/3 7-11  5/5 12-09

  4 STEVE HUMMEL IL 2/2 7-08 2/2 4-13  4/4 12-05

  5 NICK IRELAND MI 1/1 2-03 3/3 8-10  4/4 10-13

  6 JIM NORDLUND MN 1/1 3-08 3/3 6-12  4/4 10-04

  7 DYLLAN GRACE IN 3/3 9-12 0/0   3/3 9-12

  8 BILL ZIMMERMAN IN 1/1 3-04 2/2 5-05  3/3 8-09

  9 JIM GARTON JR IA 2/2 4-12 1/1 2-08  3/3 7-04

 10 JUSTIN BAUER IA 2/2 5-05 0/0   2/2 5-05

 11 RUSSELL ARMOUR IL 1/1 4-13 0/0   1/1 4-13

 12 DAN HAYES WI 1/1 4-12 0/0   1/1 4-12

 13 BRIAN BARNEY OH 1/1 4-03 0/0   1/1 4-03

 14 NICK KOSCHMEDER MN 0/0  1/1 2-14  1/1 2-14

 15 ANDREW HEGERTY WI 1/1 2-12 0/0   1/1 2-12

 16 BRIAN E. KROMI OH 1/1 2-06 0/0   1/1 2-06

 17 DAVID LITTLE MN 0/0  1/1 2-05  1/1 2-05
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NORTHERN
 18 DON CUPPINI WI 0/0  0/0   0/0  
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NORTHWEST

Boater

  1 CHRIS LAMBERT WA 3/3 13-09 5/5 21-01  8/8 34-10 Q

  2 ANDREW MYERS ID 5/5 15-11 3/3 8-13  8/8 24-08

  3 AUSTIN JOHNSON MT 1/1 2-05 5/5 16-00  6/6 18-05

  4 CARSON MILLER ID 0/0  5/5 13-11  5/5 13-11

  5 JAY BURFORD OR 3/3 8-14 1/1 2-04  4/4 11-02

  6 LEE LAMBRECHT MT 0/0  3/3 9-14  3/3 9-14

  7 CODY MCKENNA WA 1/1 2-00 2/2 4-01  3/3 6-01

Co-Angler

  1 BRYCE QUINNELL MT 3/3 11-08 3/3 6-01  6/6 17-09 Q

  2 DALLON HOSKINS ID 2/2 5-11 2/2 5-04  4/4 10-15

  3 ADRIAN GIMENEZ WA 1/1 4-07 2/2 6-01  3/3 10-08

  4 DAVE ROBERTS OR 2/2 4-05 2/2 6-01  4/4 10-06

  5 GRANT LAMBRECHT MT 0/0  2/2 6-10  2/2 6-10

  6 DALLON RUFFING ID 0/0  1/1 3-14  1/1 3-14

  7 EDUARDO BOLICH WA 1/1 3-11 0/0   1/1 3-11
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SOUTHERN

Boater

  1 LUCAS MURPHY SC 5/5 20-03 5/5 21-04  10/10 41-07 Q

  2 MICHAEL MURPHY SC 5/5 29-07 1/1 3-08  6/6 32-15

  3 JASON CHEEK GA 5/5 15-03 5/5 17-02  10/10 32-05

  4 KEITH GLASGOW AL 3/3 9-01 5/5 22-14  8/8 31-15

  5 DYLAN STRUNK KY 5/5 17-09 4/4 14-04  9/9 31-13

  6 JACK MCILLWAIN TN 3/3 12-03 4/4 19-05  7/7 31-08

  7 TODD SCHMITTOU TN 5/5 15-01 4/4 12-04  9/9 27-05

  8 MICHAEL WILDER GA 4/4 14-02 4/4 11-14  8/8 26-00

  9 MARK CANNON NC 3/3 12-03 5/5 13-12  8/8 25-15

 10 CLAY ENNIS KY 5/5 17-13 3/3 6-10  8/8 24-07

 11 DAVID FROST FL 3/3 6-15 5/5 13-03  8/8 20-02

 12 MARTY GIDDENS AL 5/5 19-02 0/0   5/5 19-02

 13 JESSE TACORONTE FL 2/2 5-11 5/5 11-02  7/7 16-13

 14 COREY COLE AL 1/1 3-07 4/4 12-13  5/5 16-04

 15 RICHARD LUDWIG NC 3/3 10-14 1/1 2-09  4/4 13-07

 16 WYATT KEISLER SC 4/4 12-14 0/0   4/4 12-14

Co-Angler

  1 NOLAN CLARK NC 3/3 13-09 3/3 10-00  6/6 23-09 Q

  2 MATTHEW KING AL 3/3 10-15 2/2 8-10  5/5 19-09

  3 BOJAN BLAZESKI GA 2/2 9-06 2/2 7-08  4/4 16-14

  4 JON CLAYTON TN 3/3 8-00 3/3 5-10  6/6 13-10

  5 WES HOUSE NC 1/1 2-03 3/3 8-03  4/4 10-06

  6 KENNY DAVIS TN 1/1 2-12 2/2 7-06  3/3 10-02

  7 JOSHUA GLACKEN KY 3/3 8-06 0/0   3/3 8-06

  8 TODD KEISLER SC 1/1 5-02 1/1 2-12  2/2 7-14

  9 DENNIS SANDOVAL AL 0/0  1/1 3-09  1/1 3-09

 10 KEVIN DAY KY 1/1 2-10 0/0   1/1 2-10

 11 ELI SMITH AL 1/1 2-08 0/0   1/1 2-08

 12 WALTER THOMPSON FL 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 12 DAVID PERRY FL 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 12 GENE WILLIS GA 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 12 SAMUEL FREEMAN SC 0/0  0/0   0/0  

 12 TROY LYTLE SC 0/0  0/0   0/0  
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SOUTHWEST

Boater

  1 BRIAN HICKEY CO 1/1 2-10 5/5 24-03  6/6 26-13 Q

  2 JONATHAN JACKSON NV 4/4 20-12 1/1 3-01  5/5 23-13

  3 STEVE LUND AZ 5/5 20-05 1/1 3-05  6/6 23-10

  4 JEREMY FUENTES NM 4/4 10-01 4/4 11-02  8/8 21-03

  5 TYLER IVIE UT 4/4 12-14 1/1 2-15  5/5 15-13

  6 TROY STINSON CO 2/2 8-01 2/2 6-09  4/4 14-10

  7 JOHNNY JOHNSON NM 2/2 6-05 2/2 6-01  4/4 12-06

  8 EDDIE HINOJOSA CA 3/3 9-05 0/0   3/3 9-05

  9 JOSHUA PALMA AZ 0/0  0/0   0/0  

  9 ADAM CACAL NV 0/0  0/0   0/0  

Co-Angler

  1 TIM CHASE CA 3/3 10-15 3/3 11-09  6/6 22-08 Q

  2 ISAAC LIANG AZ 3/3 15-04 2/2 6-09  5/5 21-13

  3 CHRIS ALLEN AZ 2/2 4-12 3/3 11-13  5/5 16-09

  4 HENRY BARBER UT 2/2 4-08 3/3 10-07  5/5 14-15

  5 RICHARD SAINZ NM 2/2 5-06 0/0   2/2 5-06

  6 ERIC PARKIN NV 0/0  1/1 3-13  1/1 3-13

  7 JEREMIAH TOLIVER NV 0/0  1/1 2-00  1/1 2-00

  8 KADEN HICKEY CO 0/0  0/0   0/0  

  8 CAREY GOLDBERG CO 0/0  0/0   0/0  

  8 MARK ADAMS NM 0/0  0/0   0/0  

Total Fish Caught: 721 Total Largemouth 721 Total Limits: 52

Total Fish Released: 721 100% Total Blanks: 87

Total Weight: 2482-03


	CENTRAL
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	EASTERN
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	MID-ATLANTIC
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	NORTHERN
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	NORTHWEST
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	SOUTHERN
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 

	SOUTHWEST
	Boater 
	Co-Angler 


